CiTY OF LAVISTA
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT
FEBRUARY 3, 2015 AGENDA

Subject: Type: Submitted By:

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 € RESOLUTION JOHN KOTTMANN

120™ & GILES TRAFFIC SIGNAL ORDINANCE CITY ENGINEER/ASSISTANT PUBLIC
& TURN BAYS RECEIVE/FILE WORKS DIRECTOR

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with Omaha Electric Service, Inc. to
provide for costs related to additional materials and labor required to re-install the wireless interconnect
antenna at this traffic signal.

FiSCAL IMPACT

The change order increases the project costs by $678.73 but remains within the funding available for the project
which is spread over both FY 14 and FY 15 budgets.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval

BACKGROUND

Bids were taken on April 25, 2014. The low bid was $205,951.61. The Capital Improvements Program
allocated a total of $239,500 in FY 14 and FY 15. The previous Change Order No. 1 increased the construction
costs by $3,150.95. The project is complete and Change Order No. 2 will be the last change order for this
project.

K:\APPS\City HaNCNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\15file\15 PW 120th Giles Traffic Signal Turn Bays-Approve Change Order No 2.Doc




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH OMAHA

ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC., OMAHA, NEBRASKA, IN AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED $678.73

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary for additional materials and labor to re-
install the wireless interconnect antenna at the traffic signal, and;

WHEREAS, the additional materials and labor is necessary for the proper operation of the
traffic signal in this project; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of the City of
La Vista, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary
documents for a change order with Omaha Electric Service, Inc., Omaha,
Nebraska, in an additional amount not to exceed $678.73.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

K:\APPS\City Hall\15 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\15.
120th And Giles Traffic Signal And Turn Bays -Change Order 2.Doc



CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: 120" & Giles Traffic Signal & Turn Bay
DATE: January 20, 2015 ORDER: _ 002
OWNER: City of La Vista CONTRACT DATE:__ May 13,2014

CONTRACTOR: Omabha Electric Service, Inc.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

REDUCTIONS: ___ $0 TOTAL REDUCTIONS: $0

ADDITIONS: $678.73 TOTAL ADDITIONS: ___ $678.73

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: § 678.73
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $ 3,150.95
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $205,951.61

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: $209,781.29

The contract time will be (increased) by 0 working days.

REASONS FOR CHANGES:

Additional cable was necessary to complete the installation of the existing wireless interconnect antenna between
the new traffic signal pole and new traffic signal cabinet.

@ < %%__ :
SIGNED:

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC.

The undersigned parties to the above-referenced contract hereby agree to the changes as set forth above.

OWNER CONTRACTOR N N

20\ O\ N O

EQ v\ ay P v
BY TITLE BY ‘\ TITLE \
ATTEST ATTEST  *
Enclosure(s)

CO-1



